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Fcho Look: Hmmmmm!
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GETTING SMARTER

Ask Alexa to read the news and audiobooks, set alarms,
get traffic and weather updates, control smart home
devices, play music, and more. Just ask.

Getting ready for your day is easy—just ask Alexa to
order a latte from Starbucks, access your Google or
Outlook calendar, check your commute, and more. Alexa
is always getting smarter with new features and skills
frequently added.
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e A cloud-connected video/still camera,
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Ask Alexa to read the news and audiobooks, set alarms,
get traffic and weather updates, control smart home
devices, play music, and more. Just ask.

Getting ready for your day is easy—just ask Alexa to
order a latte from Starbucks, access your Google or
Outlook calendar, check your commute, and more. Alexa
is always getting smarter with new features and skills
frequently added.
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Ask Alexa to read the news and audiobooks, set alarms,
get traffic and weather updates, control smart home
devices, play music, and more. Just ask.

Getting ready for your day is easy—just ask Alexa to
order a latte from Starbucks, access your Google or
Outlook calendar, check your commute, and more. Alexa
is always getting smarter with new features and skills
frequently added.
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Ask Alexa to read the news and audiobooks, set alarms,
get traffic and weather updates, control smart home
devices, play music, and more. Just ask.

Getting ready for your day is easy—just ask Alexa to
order a latte from Starbucks, access your Google or
Outlook calendar, check your commute, and more. Alexa
is always getting smarter with new features and skills
frequently added.
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e A cloud-connected video/still camera,
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Ask Alexa to read the news and audiobooks, set alarms,
get traffic and weather updates, control smart home
devices, play music, and more. Just ask.

Getting ready for your day is easy—just ask Alexa to
order a latte from Starbucks, access your Google or
Outlook calendar, check your commute, and more. Alexa
is always getting smarter with new features and skills
frequently added.




Fcho Look: Hmmmmm!

A cloud-connected video/still camera,
microphone and speaker

Amazon Chime

Ask Alexa to read the news and audiobooks, set alarms,
get traffic and weather updates, control smart home
devices, play music, and more. Just ask.

"Always getting smarter.”

Getting ready for your day is easy—just ask Alexa to
order a latte from Starbucks, access your Google or

is always getting smarter with new features and skills
frequently added.

Dang.

Another irresistible Amazon gadget /
Trojan Horse / vending machine

Outlook calendar, check your commute, and more. Alexa



Support the Cove Apple Club



O
]
il

coveappleclub.com & G @

&) COVE APPLE CLUB

Now in our SECOND DECADE of fun!

SHARE. LEARN. LAUGH!

Join over 200 Cypress Cove residents and members in the Cove Apple Club, and you'll learn more
and get a lot more fun and productivity out of all your Apple gear! The Cove Apple Club has been
meeting every month for over a decade, and the fun just keeps getting better and better!

We meet twice a month, year-round. Check our upcoming meeting schedule and plan to join us at our
next meeting!

If you're new to the world of Apple, an old Machead from years back, or even a frustrated Windows
user, you will find something interesting and entertaining at each of our meetings. Our meetings are
fun and informative, with topics presented covering the range from beginner to advanced.

Our focus is on Apple products, but we often also look at other new technologies not specific to the

EMAIL LIST SHOP ARCHIVES
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Oldest message jn
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Apple platform, ranging from computer security to Internet telephony to changes in the industry to neat liSS e

new tech gadgets of interest to everyone.

All Apple products are fair game at our meetings: iPad, iPhone, iPod and Macs of all sizes, as well as
the huge world of Apple software, hardware and accessories.

Find out more about the club, our meeting schedule and how you can get in on the fun. Click the links
below for details, and be sure to join our email list for all the latest updates.

Come join us and learn how to DO MORE and HAVE FUN with your Apple gear!

Everyone is welcome at our club meetings. We warmly welcome
curious or frustrated PC, Windows and Android users, as well as
anyone interested in anything Apple-related. There's a little
something for everyone at each and every Cove Apple Club meeting,
so don't miss out!

e
Cove Apple Club  love Appld

_-_|M‘F.

JOIN US!

Click here for meeting dates and info.
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next meeting! ”
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Find out more about the club, our meeting schedule and how you can get in on the fun. Click the links
below for details, and be sure to join our email list for all the latest updates.

Come join us and learn how to DO MORE and HAVE FUN with your Apple gear!

Everyone is welcome at our club meetings. We warmly welcome
curious or frustrated PC, Windows and Android users, as well as
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Now in our SECOND DECADE of fun!

The next time you need some new Apple or other tech gear (or anything else from the 20,000,000 items in stock!),
start your online shopping session with our link to Amazon.com. Your purchase will earn a little money for the Cove

Apple Club, which we save up all year for a big Holiday Party for all members of the club! We update club members
on the earnings every month.

So be sure to click the Amazon logo below when you need to shop for Mac products online...and “give back” to the
Cove Apple Club -- without costing you an extra cent! Thanks!

1. Just click here — you'll be sent to the Amazon.com homepage.
1. Once you arrive at the Amazon homepage, BOOKMARK that page:
1. In Safari on Mac, type Cmd-D
2. In Safari on iOS, tap the Share widget, then tap Add to Favorites or Add Bookmark.

2. Drag this link: Amazon to your Favorites bar in your Web browser. Then it's handy anytime you want to visit Amazon.

3. Just click the Amazon banner ad below.

amazon

All from Earth’s
biggest selection

Shop now
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Jan 01 2017 - Apr 25 2017 / This Year ¥ Tracking ID: All ¥ Last Updated: 00:00 Apr 25 2017 +00:00
Summary Fees Bounties Amazon CPM Ads
73 73 .00 .00
1,026 $1,015 $11 0
Fixed 12% Rate this April Get Started with CPM Ads
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Our Kitty

Accounts Overview @

CHECKING & SAVINGS - MANAGE YOUR CASH FLOW

Cove Apple Club $843.96

As of 04/26/17 Available Balance
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* Apple will livestream the Keynote
poresentation from this year's Worldwide
Developer’s Conference (WWDCO),
starting at Tom on Monday, June 5

WWDC Watch Party
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Developer’s Conference (WWDCO),
starting at Tom on Monday, June 5
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Ule a three-hour block of day-
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nude schmoozing around the HDTVs!

WWDC Watch Party
12:00 PM - 3:00 PM




Save The Date!
JUN

* Apple will livestream the Keynote
poresentation from this year's Worldwide
Developer’s Conference (WWDCO),
starting at Tom on Monday, June 5

e That's all the excuse we need to

sched

Ule a three-hour block o

- day-

drinking, pizza-eating, loafing and social
nude schmoozing around the HDTVs!

* Details coming in your May Cove Apple
Club newsletter!

WWDC Watch Party
12:00 PM - 3:00 PM
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What Is, by far, the #1 most-
common support issue Mike
encounters when asked to nelp
people with their computer issues”



“| don’t know my password!”






1Password solves this problem.



1Password solves this problem.



1Password solves this problem.

Permanently.
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Permanently.



1Password solves this problem.

Permanently.

BUT: You have to USE it!
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Editor: @haie A Staff Pick B cHolcE

rchased. I'd be absolutely lost without it. You guys totally, completely rock!

Besides being a great app, | give 5 stars for their support- They answi




1Password: he Basics

* [op-recommended super-powered
password manager

- Loved and used by millions!
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rchased. I'd be absolutely lost without it. You guys totally, completely rock!

Besides being a great app, | give 5 stars for their support- They answi




1Password: he Basics

* [op-recommended super-powered
password manager

» Creates, stores, encrypts, backs up,
replicates and FILLS-IN all of your

online passwords & logins

rchased. I'd be absolutely lost without it. You guys totally, completely rock!

Besides being a great app, | give 5 stars for their support- They answk
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* Creates, stores, encrypts, backs up,
replicates and FILLS-IN all of your e
online passwords & logins Fitor'sChoce Award Staff Pick [ “CHolce

* |Integrates with all browsers on Mac &
Mobile Safari on iOS

rchased. I'd be absolutely lost without it. You guys totally, completely rock!

Besides being a great app, | give 5 stars for their support- They answk
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Top-recommended super-powered
password manager

Creates, stores, encrypts, backs up,
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Mobile Safari on iOS

Available for Mac, Windows, 10S &
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rchased. I'd be absolutely lost without it. You guys totally, completely rock!

Besides being a great app, | give 5 stars for their support- They answk
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Top-recommended super-powered
password manager

Creates, stores, encrypts, backs up,

rep
onl|

icates and FILLS-IN all of your

ne passwords & logins

ntegrates with all browsers on Mac &
Mobile Safari on iOS

Available for Mac, Windows, 10S &
Android

Worth every nickel — saves you time
and aggravation every single day

wlsy, W

Loved and used by millions!

ce Awa Staff Pick @ “cHoicE

rchased. I'd be absolutely lost without it. You guys totally, completely rock!

Besides being a great app, | give 5 stars for their support- They answk



1Password: The Basics
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amazon

Sign in

Email (phone for mobile accounts)

mikesullivan@me.com

Password Forgot your password?

Sign in

Keep me signed in. Details ~

New to Amazon?

Create your Amazon account

Conditions of Use Privacy Notice Help

© 1996-2017, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

©
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o B [ @ (=) o 2>
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Search 1Password

Amazon
Amazon Chime
Amazon - Marilyn

Favorites
Password Generator

Logins
Secure Notes
Credit Cards
Identities
Passwords

Tags
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 1Password can create, securely Sign in TR

Email (phone for mobile accounts) == Amazon

store, sync and fill-in your logins

= Amazon - Marilyn

Password Forgot your password?

across hundreds of websites on all o roies

your devices :

_ B8 Credit Cards
Keep me signed in. Details ~ @5 Identities

/9 Passwords

New to Amazon?

Create your Amazon account € Tags

Conditions of Use Privacy Notice Help

© 1996-2017, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates



1Password: The Basics

B Tl I:1e
amazon
 1Password can create, securely Sign in e
store, sync and fill-in your logins
across hundreds of websites on all

your devices e

Keep me signed in. Details ~ @5 Identities

e This alone makes 1Password worth il
the price of admission
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e 1Password has more

than a dozen
‘Categories” of items,
all of which are handy
and should be used!
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Much More!
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@) Identities
&9 Passwords
* 1Password can be your ) Documents
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But There’s SO Much More!

®@ O
* 1Password has more £3 Al vauls . US Passport - Mike
than a dozen es
‘Categories” of items, N
all of which are handy S e s s
and should be used! = Credit Cards
@) Identities nationality  United States
ﬁ Passwords issu a,ei : | ~.  \ ii.},.l US Department of State
* 1Password can be your ) Documents R
' Bank Accounts expiry date
single, safe, encrypted, — brver Licansoc ———
replicated, always- Email Accounts
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available locker to hold ®) Passports
ALL of your important o e et
information, of all kinds fij Socil Security Nu..
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But There’s SO Much More!

Amazon Prime Rewards Chase Visa
Mike Sullivan
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 1Password has more £3 All Vaults :
than a dozen £ Al ttams T
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US Passport - Mike

<>
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% Secure Notes number phone (toll free) ~ 888-247-4080
. _ _ phone (intl)  302-594-8200
a n d S h O u ‘ d b e u Se d ! % Credit Cards full name mlclhael Terrell Sullivan
sex ale
@ |ldentities nationality  United States
&9 Passwords Issuing authority  US Department of State
date of birth
® 1 P aS SWO rd C a n b e yO u r D Documents Issued or

Bank Accounts expiry date

Slng‘e, Safe’ encrypted’ @=) Driver Licenses S
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But There’s SO Much More!

1Password has more
than a dozen
‘Categories” of items,
all of which are handy
and should be used!

1Password can be your
single, safe, encrypted,
replicated, a

availlable
ALL of yo

OC

ways-

ker 1o hold

Ur important

information, of all kinds
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Email Accounts
(2] Memberships

| Passports

@& Reward Programs
Servers

illil Social Security Nu...
/A Software Licenses
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US Passport - Mike

account Mike Sullivan

vault Personal

type  United States Passport
United States

Michael Terrell Sullivan
sex Male
nationality  United States
Issuing authority  US Department of State
date of birth
Issued on

expiry date

Bank of America

account Mike Sullivan

P l

vault Persona

Bank of America Interest Checking
name on account  Michael & Marilyn Sullivan
type  Checking

-outing number Paper & EFTs)

routing number (Wires)

VISA Amazon Prime Rewards Chase Visa

account Mike Sullivan

vault Personal

er name  MICHAEL T SULLIVAN
type  VISA

expiry date  01/2022

Contact Information
Issuing bank  JP Morgan Chase
> (toll free)  888-247-4080
hone (intl)  302-594-8200
website amazon.com/myrewardscard
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1Password has more
than a dozen
‘Categories” of items,
all of which are handy
and should be used!
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account Mike Sullivan

vault Personal

type  United States Passport
Issuing country  United States
number
full name  Michael Terrell Sullivan
sex Male
United States

US Department of State

nationality
Issuing authority
date of birth
Issued on

expiry date

Bank of America

Mike Sullivan

account

vault Personal

bank name  Bank of America Interest Checking

name on account  Michael & Marilyn Sullivan
type  Checking
routing number Paper & EFTs)
account number
routing number (Wires)

account

vault

cardholder name
type

numbet

verification numbet

expiry date

Issuing bank
phone (toll free)
phone (intl)

website

VISA Amazon Prime Rewards Chase Visa

Mike Sullivan

Personal

MICHAEL T SULLIVAN
VISA

01/2022

Contact Information
JP Morgan Chase
888-247-4080
302-594-8200

amazon.com/myrewardscard

Social Security Number - Mike

account

vault

name

number

Mike Sullivan

Personal

Michael Sullivan




But There’s SO Much More!
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all of which are handy
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. sex Male
(@] Identities nationality ~ United States
Issuing authority  US Department of State . . .

ﬁ Passwords ° / P v voo| Social Security Number - Mike

date of birth

* 1Password can be your ) Documents o
Bank Accounts expiry date account  Mike Sullivan

single, safe, encrypted, — Driver Licenses S —
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replicated, always- Email Accounts Bank of America e
. (2] Memberships o
avallable locker to hold § Passports —
r - eward Programs vault  Personal = @ AlrPortExtreme
ALL of your important o s L e

account Mike Sullivan

vault Personal

. f t- f II k lnd mﬁ Social Security NU... bank name  Bank of America Interest Checking
I n O rl I a | O n y O a ’ s name on account  Michael & Marilyn Sullivan

./.\. Software Licenses type Checking base station name  Mike's AirPort Extreme

base station password eeseecccsces
? Wireless Routers routing number Paper & EFTs) AirPort D 24:A2:ET:EF:FF:DF
account number network name  Chez du Soleil
S —— _ : wireless security  WPA2 Personal
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Congress just cleared the way for
internet providers to sell your web
browsing history

Resolution is now off to the president's desk

69 W

by Jacob Kastrenakes | Mar 28, 2017, 5:57pm EDT
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ISPs can now"Sell'yeur data without permission o »
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YOUR BROWSINGHISTORY
COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Internet providers now just need a signature from President Trump before they're free to

take, share, and even sell your web browsing history without your permission.

The House of Representatives passed a resolution today overturning an Obama-era

FCC rule that required internet providers to get customers' permission before sharing
their browsing history with other companies. The rules also required internet providers
to protect that data from hackers and inform customers of any breaches.

The resolution was first passed by the Senate last week and now heads to the
president, who's expected to sign it. At that point, there’ll only be a vague baseline of

privacy rules governing internet providers and some promises from them not to
misbehave.

It's hard to see this as anything but a major

s for conenmare Whilo rovereing tho 4
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The 265 members of Congress
who sold you out to ISPs, and how
much it cost to buy them

They betrayed you for chump change

165 W

by T.C. Sottek | Mar 29, 2017, 8:20am EDT
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ISPs can now'Sell'yeur data without permission o »
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YOUR BROWSINGHISTORY
COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens
the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer

choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.

source: Federal Register, senate.gov, house.gov, The Verge
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COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens

the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer
choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.
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Hatch, Orrin
Heller, Dean
Hoeven, John
Inhofe, Jim
Johnson, Ron
Kennedy, John
Lankford, James
Lee, Mike
MccCain, John
McConnell, Mitch
Moran, Jderry
Murkowski, Lisa
Perdue, David
Portman, Rob
Risch, Jim
Roberts, Pat
Rounds, Mike
Rubio, Marco
Sasse, Benjamin
Scott, Tim
Shelby, Richard
Strange, Luther
Sullivan, Daniel
Thune, John
Tillis, Thom
Toomey, Patrick
Wicker, Roger

Young, Todd
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Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
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Republican
Republican
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Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
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Republican
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SD

FL
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SC
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SD
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130,120
$106,750
$78,950
$25,800
$38,000
$123,652
$1,000
$21,000
$60,913
$84,125
$251,110
$130,950
$66,250
$37,000
$89,350
$27,000
$100,200
$40,166
$75,535
$31,800
$60,200
$27,000
$o*
$10,550
$215,000
$41,220
$143,456
$151,800

$28,670

source: Federal Register, senate.gov, house.gov, The Verge
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YOUR BROWSINGHISTORY
COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens

the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer
choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.
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Inhofe, Jim
Johnson, Ron
Kennedy, John
Lankford, James
Lee, Mike
MccCain, John
McConnell, Mitch
Moran, Jderry
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Perdue, David
Portman, Rob
Risch, Jim
Roberts, Pat
Rounds, Mike
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Sullivan, Daniel
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Wicker, Roger

Young, Todd
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$159,1¢0
$106,750
$78,950
$25,800
$38,000
$123,652
$1,000
$21,000
$60,913
$B84,125
$251,110

$130,950

US Sen. Bill Nelson (FL)
did not vote yo

OH ,350

ID $27,000

KS $100,200
SD $40,166

FL $75,535

NE $31,800
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source: Federal Register, senate.gov, house.gov, The Verge
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They betrayed you for chump change
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YOUR BROWSINGHISTORY
COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens
the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer

choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.
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Hatch, Orrin Republican uT $106,750
Heller, Dean Republican NV $78,950
Hoeven, John Republican ND $25,800
Inhofe, Jim Republican 0K $38,000
Johnson, Ron Republican WI $123,652
Kennedy, John Republican LA $1,000
Lankford, James Republican OK $21,000
Lee, Mike Republican uTt $60,913
MccCain, John Republican AZ $84,125
McConnell, Mitch Republican KY $251,110

Moran, Jderry
Murkowski, Lisa

Perdue, David

Republican

$130,950

US Sen. B|II Nelson (FL)
did not vote your rlghts away

Portman, Rob

Risch, Jim

Roberts, Pat Republican KS $100,200
Rounds, Mike Republican SD $40,166
Rubio, Marco Republican FL $75,635
Sasse, Benjamin Republican NE $31,800
Scott, Tim Republican SC $60,200
Shelby, Richard Republican AL $27,000
Strange, Luther Republican AL $0*
Sullivan, Daniel Republican AK $10,550
Thune, John Republican SD $215,000
Tillis, Thom Republican NC $41,220
Toomey, Patrick Republican PA $143,456
Wicker, Roger Republican MS $151,800
Young, Todd Republican IN $28,670

source: Federal Register, senate.gov, house.gov, The Verge
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YOUR BROWSINGHISTORY
COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens
the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer

choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.
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Hatch, Orrin Republican uT $106,750
Heller, Dean Republican NV $78,950
Hoeven, John Republican ND $25,800
Inhofe, Jim Republican 0K $38,000
Johnson, Ron Republican WI $123,652
Kennedy, John Republican LA $1,000
Lankford, James Republican OK $21,000
Lee, Mike Republican uTt $60,913
MccCain, John Republican AZ $84,125
McConnell, Mitch Republican KY $251,110

Moran, Jderry
Murkowski, Lisa
Perdue, David
Portman, Rob
Risch, Jim
Roberts, Pat
Rounds, Mike
Rubio, Marco
Sasse, Benjamin
Scott, Tim
Shelby, Richard
Strange, Luther
Sullivan, Daniel
Thune, John
Tillis, Thom
Toomey, Patrick
Wicker, Roger

Young, Todd

Republican

$130,950

US Sen. B|II Nelson (FL)
did not vote your rlghts away

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
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KS

SD

FL

NE

$100,200
$40,166
$75,535
$31,800

$60,200

US Sen. I\/Iarco Rubio (FL)
voted to give your rights away
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510,550
$215,000
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source: Federal Register, senate.gov, house.gov, The Verge
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YOUR BROWSINGHISTORY
COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens
the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer

choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.
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Hatch, Orrin Republican uT $106,750
Heller, Dean Republican NV $78,950
Hoeven, John Republican ND $25,800
Inhofe, Jim Republican 0K $38,000
Johnson, Ron Republican WI $123,652
Kennedy, John Republican LA $1,000
Lankford, James Republican OK $21,000
Lee, Mike Republican uTt $60,913
MccCain, John Republican AZ $84,125
McConnell, Mitch Republican KY $251,110

$130,950

US Sen. B|II Nelson (FL)
did not vote your rlghts away

$100,200
$40,166
$75,535
$31,800

$60,200

US Sen. I\/Iarco Rubio (FL)

voted to g|ve your nghts away

$41,220
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$151,800

$28,670
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YOUR BROWSINGHISTORY
COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens
the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer

choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.
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Johnson, Ron Republican WI $123,652
Kennedy, John Republican LA $1,000
Lankford, James Republican OK $21,000
Lee, Mike Republican uTt $60,913
MccCain, John Republican AZ $84,125
McConnell, Mitch Republican KY $251,110
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Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens
the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer

choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.
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Hatch, Orrin Republican uT $106,750
Heller, Dean Republican NV $78,950
Hoeven, John Republican ND $25,800
Inhofe, Jim Republican 0K $38,000
Johnson, Ron Republican WI $123,652
Kennedy, John Republican LA $1,000
Lankford, James Republican OK $21,000
Lee, Mike Republican uTt $60,913
MccCain, John Republican AZ $84,125
McConnell, Mitch Republican KY $251,110

Moran, Jderry
Murkowski, Lisa
Perdue, David
Portman, Rob
Risch, Jim
Roberts, Pat
Rounds, Mike
Rubio, Marco
Sasse, Benjamin
Scott, Tim
Shelby, Richard
Strange, Luther
Sullivan, Daniel
Thune, John
Tillis, Thom
Toomey, Patrick
Wicker, Roger

Young, Todd

Republican

$130,950

US Sen. B|II Nelson (FL)

Republican
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Republican
Republican
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KS

SD

FL

NE

did not vote your rlghts away

$100,200
$40,166
$75,535
$31,800

$60,200

US Sen. Marco Rubio (FL)

Republican
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Rutherford, John Republican FL 4th $6,000
Scalise, Steve Republican LA 1st $121,750
Schweikert, David Republican AZ 6th $4,000
Scott, James Republican GA 8th $6,000
Sensenbrenner, Jim Republican WI 5th $30,000
Sessions, Pete Republican TX 32nd $40,400
Shimkus, John Republican IL 15th $104,425
Shuster, Bill Republican PA 9th $35,500
Smith, Jason Republican MO 8th $47,500
Smith, Adrian Republican NE 3rd $28,500
Smith, Christopher Republican NJ 4th $6,000
Smith, Lamar Republican TX 21st $56,200
Smucker, Lloyd Republican PA 16th $8,000
Stewart, Chris Republican uT 2nd $12,500
Stivers, Steve Republican OH 15th $27,000
Taylor, Scott** Republican VA 2nd $14,000
Tenney, Claudia Republican NY 22nd $8,500
Thompson, Glenn Republican PA 5th $16,500
Thornberry, Mac Republican TX 13th $32,025
Tiberi, Patrick Republican OH 12th $53,250
Tipton, Scott Republican co 3rd $23,500
Trott, Dave Republican MI 11th $12,500
Turner, Mike Republican OH 10th $6,000
Upton, Fred Republican MI 6th $108,250
valadao, David Republican CA 21st $37,400
Wagner, Ann Republican MO 2nd $45,750
Walberg, Timothy Republican MI 7th $38,500
Walden, Gregory Republican OR 2nd $155,100

source: Federal Register, senate.gov, house.gov, The Verge
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The 265 members of Congress
who sold you out to ISPs, and how
much it cost to buy them

They betrayed you for chump change

165 W

by T.C. Sottek | Mar 29, 2017, 8:20am EDT

ISPs can now'Sell'yqur data without permission o »

=

YOUR BROWSINGHISTORY
COULD BE UP FOR SALE

Republicans in Congress just voted to reverse a landmark FCC privacy rule that opens
the door for ISPs to sell customer data. Lawmakers provided no credible reason for this
being in the interest of Americans, except for vague platitudes about “consumer

choice” and “free markets,” as if consumers at the mercy of their local internet
monopoly are craving to have their web history quietly sold to marketers and any other
third party willing to pay.

The only people who seem to want this are the people who are going to make lots of
money from it. (Hint: they work for companies like Comcast, Verizon, and AT&T.)
Incidentally, these people and their companies routinely give lots of money to members
of Congress.

So here is a list of the lawmakers who voted to betray you, and how much money they
received from the telecom industry in their most recent election cycle.
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White House says Trump to sign broadband
privacy repeal

March 29, 2017, 02:54:00 PM EDT By Reuters

By David ShepardsonWASHINGTON,
March 29 (Reuters) - President
Donald Trump

plans to sign a repeal of Obama-
era broadband privacy rules as a
bigger fight looms over rules
governing the openness of the
internet, the White House said

on Wednesday.

Republicans in Congress on

Reuters

Tuesday narrowly passed the

repeal of the privacy rules with no Democratic support and over
the strong objections of privacy advocates. [nL2N1H51GZ]

The fight over privacy sets the stage for an even larger
battle later this year over Republican plans to overturn the net
neutrality provisions adopted by the administration of former
President Barack Obama in 2015.

White House spokesman Sean Spicer said he did not know when

Trump would sign the bill.
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PUBLIC BROWSING —

President Trump delivers final blow to Web
browsing privacy rules

ISP privacy rules are dead as Trump signs repeal instead of issuing veto.

JON BRODKIN - 4/3/2017, 8:44 PM

0

Enlarge / President Donald Trump.

On Monday, President Donald Trump signed a repeal of online privacy rules that would have limited
the ability of ISPs to share or sell customers' browsing history for advertising purposes. Trump's
action follows the Senate and House voting to eliminate the rules issued by the Federal
Communications Commission during Barack Obama's presidency.

"President Trump has signed away the only rules that
guarantee Americans a choice in whether or not their
sensitive Internet information is sold or given away," said
Chris Lewis, VP of consumer advocacy group Public
Knowledge. Trump's action also "eliminates the
requirement that broadband providers notify their customers of any hacking or security breaches."

- : - 4 FURTHER READING
o a: Seaus For Sale: Your Private bI'OWSiIlg
history
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source: https://www.donaldjtrump.com/I/i-will-work-for-you/
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Companies that sell internet
security tools were just handed
a hew marketing bonanza,
thanks to our President, who Is

working so hard for YOU!
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Norton WiFi Privacy secures your information on public Wi-Fi.

PROTECT YOURSELF WITH

NORTON WIFI PRIVACY

Experience A New Sense Of Security On Wi-Fi

A VPN from the cybersecurity leader

NORTON.COM Shop Now
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Norton™ WiFi Privacy
A VPN from the cybersecurity leader

Keep your personal information secure and private when using PCs, Macs,
smartphones or tablets on public Wi-Fi

NEW!

Monthly Pricing Yearly Pricing Bundle Deal

1 DEVICE 5 DEVICES 10 DEVICES
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A VPN from the cybersecurity leader
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Norton WiFi Privacy - A VPN from the cybersecurity le... How to protect your online privacy with a VPN -+

Security Center Emerging Threats

How to protect your online privacy with a VPN

i Min

Did you know that Congress just passed a law that allows your Internet service provider
(ISP) to sell your personal data? Your ISP can see what you do while you're spending time
online. From making purchases to looking up medical conditions, or arranging vacations
and shopping online, your actions create a digital trail of data that can paint a very detailed
picture of you.

P

»»»>»>»>» BREAKING NEWS

ISPs see a myriad of activity-based information about you, such as searches you perform,
websites you visit, articles you read, your emails, instant messages, any files that you
download, and more. In addition to viewing that data, Internet service providers -

collect it, and even sell it to a third party for profit. [+]
Feedback
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Norton WiFi Privacy - A VPN from the cybersecurity le... X How to protect your online privacy with a VPN +
Use HTTPS when browsing online

In addition to using a VPN to protect your online activity, always make sure you are visiting
secure websites. HTTPS browsing adds an extra layer of security using encryption within
the browser.

Enable private browsing

Private browsing is a mode you can use in most browsers that blocks the standard data
collecting features built into most browsers. This includes things like cookies, search
history, and stored account log in credentials.

The Norton WiFi Privacy VPN helps hide all of your online information, including your
location, when you access the Internet. When you use Norton WiFi Privacy, your data is
encrypted so that your Internet service provider can see only the amount of traffic passing
through their servers and not the encrypted data.

Norton WiFi Privacy

Secure private information like your passwords, bank details and
credit card numbers when using public Wi-Fi on your PC, Mac or
mobile device.

Protects the data you send and receive when using public Wi-Fi
Adds bank-grade encryption to protect you on public Wi-Fi hotspots

Lets you browse the Web anonymously so your privacy is protected

Allows access to your favorite apps and content anywhere you go, as if

you were at home

Encrypts your data with a no-log virtual private network that doesn’t
track or store your activity

Provides a 60-day money-back guarantee*

Offers world-class customer support from Norton, the leader in online
security
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Use HTTPS when browsing online

In addition to using a VPN to protect your online activity, always make sure you are visiting
secure websites. HTTPS browsing adds an extra layer of security using encryption within
the browser.

Enable private browsing

Private browsing is a mode you can use in most browsers that blocks the standard data
collecting features built into most browsers. This includes things like cookies, search
history, and stored account log in credentials.

The Norton WiFi Privacy VPN helps hide all of your online information, including your
location, when you access the Internet. When you use Norton WiFi Privacy, your data is
encrypted so that your Internet service provider can see only the amount of traffic passing
through their servers and not the encrypted data.

Norton WiFi Privacy

Secure private information like your passwords, bank details and

credit card numbers when using public Wi-Fi on your PC, Mac or
mobile device.

- rotfe al-NeFIr-RAY/e ~YaloeBF-1ale I Yial~a ina niibhlic Wi



Norton WiFi Privacy

Secure private information like your passwords, bank details and
credit card numbers when using public Wi-Fi on your PC, Mac or

mobile device.

e Protects the data you send and receive when using public Wi-Fi

o Adds bank-grade encryption to protect you on public Wi-Fi hotspots

Lets you browse the Web anonymously so your privacy is protected

Allows access to your favorite apps and content anywhere you go, as if

you were at home

Encrypts your data with a no-log virtual private network that doesn’t

track or store your activity

Provides a 60-day money-back guarantee*

Offers world-class customer support from Norton, the leader in online

security
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Unencrypted Networks - Hide details

Encryption is the process in which messages are sent
between a computer and a wireless router in the form of a
"secret code". These messages become unreadable unless
the code is deciphered with the right key. Most routers are
shipped from the factory with encryption turned off by default,
and it must be turned on when the network is set up.

If an IT professional sets up the network, then chances are
good that encryption has been enabled. However, there is no
surefire way to tell if this has happened.
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Unencrypted Networks - Hide details
enforce strong
SeCu rlty p rOtOCO ‘ S Encryption is the process in which messages are sent
, between a computer and a wireless router in the form of a
d urin g th e Set_ U p "secret code"”. These messages become unreadable unless

the code is deciphered with the right key. Most routers are
shipped from the factory with encryption turned off by default,
and it must be turned on when the network is set up.

wizard.

If an IT professional sets up the network, then chances are
good that encryption has been enabled. However, there is no
surefire way to tell if this has happened.
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shipped from the factory with encryption turned off by default,
and it must be turned on when the network is set up.
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good that encryption has been enabled. However, there is no R e a | | f?
surefire way to tell if this has happened. .

wizard.







OB @®F75F B ] o)

Turn Wi-Fi Off

v/ Chez du Soleil a4 =
4421 Guest Network 8 =
CenturyLink1389 8 =
CenturyLink3768 8 =
CenturyLink3768-5G g =

Join Other Network...
Create Network...
Open Network Preferences...



Hold down the Option key on
your Mac wnile clicking on
the Wi-FI menubar icon to
reveal a whole load of useful
info about your Wi-Fi
connection.

Sl (] o) @2 Wed1:25PM Q€

Create Diagnostics Report...
Open Wireless Diagnostics...

Turn Wi-Fi Off

v Chez du Soleil 8 =
Disconnect from Chez du Soleil

4421 Guest Network
Betsy's Wi-Fi Network
CenturyLink3768-5G
linksys

Love Shack

Love Shack Guest
NETGEARG2

.)) .)) .))

DD DDD
)

9)
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Join Other Network...
Create Network...

Open Network Preferences...
—



| ook for the lock!

eeco0o CC 7 11:51 AM 7 X B4

Settings Wi-Fi
Wi-Fi
v Chez du Soleil (i)

CHOOSE A NETWORK... -,

4421 Guest Network a = (i)
DIRECT-LR-FireTV 42... a = (i)
Love Shack & = (i)

Other...

Ask to Join Networks

Known networks will be joined automatically.
If no known networks are available, you will
have to manually select a network.

A LOCK ICON next to a Wi-Fi
network name indicates it is
an encrypted, secure
connection. You will need to
enter a password to connect
to this kind of network. Once
connected, ALL traffic
between your phone and the
internet is encrypted and
protected from eavesdropping,
interference or tampering.

If a Wi-Fi network does not
have a lock icon next to its
name, it is running in
unencrypted, unsecured mode.
Traffic sent across that
connection MAY be
susceptible to eavesdropping,
interference or tampering. You
may still be required to enter
a username and password on a
login screen, for example, at a
hotel, but that does not mean
the Wi-Fi connection itself is
encrypted.
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@ duckduckgo.com

In Safari, a LOCK ICON in the
address bar indicates that the
site you are visiting is encrypting
ALL traffic between your device
and their site, REGARDLESS of
whether you are using an
encrypted Wi-Fi connection.

Almost ALL large, reputable
sites now encrypt ALL traffic by
default, so you can be sure that

what you are seeing on your

device is what they meant for
& amazon.com C you to see. Encrypting the traffic
- - between your device and their
[ NEW & INTERESTING * m C) servers insures that your session
; ‘ with that site is protected from
amazon Hello, Mike @) "\:z/ eavesdropping, interference or
tampering.
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Hello, Marilyn

<> BANK OF AMERICAACCOUNTS

Advantage Checking

Cash Rewards VISA

Open a New Account -

W SUPPORT

Schedule an Appointment

Our specialists are ready to help

Balances may reflect transactions that have not yet posted
to your account.

Investment products are provided by Merrill Lynch, Pierce,
Fenner & Smith Incorporated and:

Are not FDIC insured
Are not bank guaranteed
« May lose value

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated

g & © 2 -

Accounts lransfers Bill Pay

ALL i0OS apps that
involve finance, health,
ecommerce, shipping,
money transfer,
insurance and many
more are REQUIRED by
Apple to encrypt ALL
traffic between their
app and their servers.

This means that even if
you are connecting to
the internet via an
unencrypted Wi-Fi
signal, ALL the data
passing between the app
on your device and their
systems is encrypted
and secure.
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All reputable companies
encrypt ALL traffic Good Morning
between their apps and
their servers, EVEN IF
you have not yet logged
in.

My Balance™

-

This means that even if
you are connecting to the
internet via an Enter Passcode !
unencrypted Wi-Fi signal,
ALL the data passing
between the app on your
device and their systems

Is encrypted and secure,
even WITHOUT logging

Ss‘ls*****

Need help with your 1D, Passcode or enroliment?

Check
customized
credit card
offers

Save smarter with
~ Better Money Habits'

What's new
in the app

in.

Schedule an
appointment

) Contact Us

Find a Location

B secure Argd  Povacy S Sscunly  Adwertising Practices
Lecallnfo & Disclosures Egual Housing Lender (=)

Bank of Amernca, NA. Member FDIC 2017 Bank of America Corporation
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Two Aspects of Wi-FiI Security

 Use an encrypted connection at
home, and whenever available
outside the home



Two Aspects of Wi-FiI Security

 Use an encrypted connection at
home, and whenever available
outside the home
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Two Aspects of Wi-FiI Security

* Use an encrypted connection at e Only visit secure websites
home, and whenever avallable & Use secure login pages
outside the home
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Two Aspects of Wi-FiI Security

* Use an encrypted connection at e Only visit secure websites
home, and whenever avallable & Use secure login pages
outside the home — —
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Home Wi-FI Router
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Your WI-FI Devices

Home Wi-FI Router



—ncrypted Wi-ri

Radio signal Is
encrypted with a key
only you know

Your WI-FI Devices

Home Wi-FI Router



—ncrypted Wi-ri
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encrypted with a key
only you know

Your WI-FI Devices

Home Wi-FI Router



WPA2 Wi-Fi Security



WPA2 Wi-Fi Security

e Wireless Protected Access - version 2



WPA2 Wi-Fi Security

e Wireless Protected Access - version 2

* Required on all Wi-FI devices bearing the Wi-Fi trademark after
March 18, 2006



WPA2 Wi-Fi Security

e Wireless Protected Access - version 2

* Required on all Wi-FI devices bearing the Wi-Fi trademark after
March 18, 2006

 WPA?2 uses the Advanced Encryption Standard, and encrypts each
packet with a new encryption key



Securing Your Home Wi-Fi

AirPort Utility

Base Station  Internet W Network  Disks

Network Mode: Create a wireless network E

Wireless Network Name: ‘ Chez du Soleil ’

Wireless Security: WPA2 Personal E
Wireless Password: eeecccccccces

Verify Password: eeesccccccccee

Remember this password in my keychain

Enable Guest Network: 4421 Guest Network

Guest Network Security: WPA/WPA2 Personal E
Guest Network Password: eeeccces

Verify Password: eeccccce

Wireless Options...

Cancel



Securing Your Home Wi-Fi

AirPort Utility

Base Station  Internet W Network  Disks

» All routers made since 2007 default
to secure Wi-FI protocol during the
set-up wizard

Network Mode: Create a wireless network

Wireless Network Name: ‘ Chez du Soleil

o S| <

Wireless Security: WPA2 Personal
Wireless Password: eeecccccccces

Verify Password: eessccccccccee

Remember this password in my keychain

Enable Guest Network: 4421 Guest Network

Guest Network Security: WPA/WPA2 Personal a
Guest Network Password: esecccece

Verify Password: eeeccccce

Wireless Options...

Cancel



Securing Your Home Wi-Fi

O

» All routers made since 2007 default
to secure Wi-FI protocol during the
set-up wizard

e WPA2 is the newest & best security
protocol for home & business use

AirPort Utility

Base Station  Internet W Network  Disks

Network Mode: Create a wireless network E
Wireless Network Name: Chez du Soleil
Wireless Security: WPA2 Personal E
Wireless Password: esessscccecee
Verify Password: eessccccccccee

Remember this password in my keychain

Enable Guest Network: 4421 Guest Network

Guest Network Security: WPA/WPA2 Personal E
Guest Network Password: eseccces
Verify Password: eeeccccce

Wireless Options...

Cancel




Securing Your Home Wi-Fi

o

» All routers made since 2007 default
to secure Wi-FI protocol during the
set-up wizard

e WPA2 is the newest & best security
protocol for home & business use

* DO NOT use a router that doesn't
support it, or only supports the
much older, weaker and susceptible
WEP protocol

AirPort Utility

Base Station Internet W Network  Disks

Network Mode: Create a wireless network E
Wireless Network Name: Chez du Soleil
Wireless Security: WPA2 Personal E
Wireless Password: esessscccecee
Verify Password: eessccccccccee

Remember this password in my keychain

Enable Guest Network: 4421 Guest Network

Guest Network Security: WPA/WPA2 Personal E
Guest Network Password: eeecsccee
Verify Password: eeeccccce

Wireless Options...

Cancel
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e Use WPA2 on your home Wi-FiI network

 Choose a long (12-20 character) unique password or passphrase as
the Wi-Fi password and DO NOT write it down on the router!

 Choose a unigue name for your SSID/Network — do not keep the
default network name



Best Practices for Home

Use WPA2 on your home Wi-FI network

Choose a long (12-20 character) unigue password or passphrase as
the Wi-Fi password and DO NOT write it down on the router!

Choose a unique name for your SSID/Network — do not keep the
default network name

Check and update the router firmware regularly, and/or turn on
automatic firmware updates



Using Public Wi-Fi

Network

",?' Wi-Fi

TCP/IP  DNS WINS 802.1X Proxies Hardware

Preferred Networks:

Network Name Security

Bright House Networks None

Cove WiFi None
McDonalds Free WiFi None

eBOS None

KFC FREE WIFI None

BHN Secure WPA?2 Enterprise
-+ Drag networks intc the order you prefer.

Remember networks this computer has joined

Require administrator authorization to:

| Create computer-to-computer networks
 Change networks
| Turn Wi-Fi on or off

Wi-Fi Address: 70:56:81:b8:1b:13

? Cancel OK




Using Public Wi-Fi

Network

Wi-Fi

-

m TCP/IP DNS WINS 802.1X  Proxies Hardware

Preferred Networks:

* |n many public places,

" 1o Bright H Network N
unsecured Wi-FI Is the only it o
. McDonalds Free WiFi None
h eBOS None
C O I C e KFC FREE WIFI None
BHN Secure WPA2 Enterprise
+ Drag networks intc the order you prefer.

Remember networks this computer has joined

Require administrator authorization to:

Create computer-to-computer networks
Change networks
Turn Wi-Fi on or off

Wi-Fi Address: 70:56:81:b8:1b:13

? Cancel OK




Using Public Wi-Fi

* |n many public places,
unsecured Wi-Fi is the only

choice

e \What to do?

Network

~ Wi-Fi

Lsil TCP/IP DNS WINS 8021X Proxies

Preferred Networks:

Network Name Security

Bright House Networks None

Cove WiFi None

McDonalds Free WiFi None

eBOS None

KFC FREE WIFI None

BHN Secure WPA2 Enterprise
+ Drag networks intc the order you prefer.

Remember networks this computer has joined

Require administrator authorization to:

Create computer-to-computer networks
Change networks
Turn Wi-Fi on or off

Wi-Fi Address: 70:56:81:b8:1b:13

Hardware

Cancel

OK




Secure Browsing on Insecure Wi-Fi

#0000 CC = 1:25 PM < X )
Settings Wi-Fi
Wi-Fi ()
v Cove WiFi = (1)

CHOOSE A NETWORK...

BHN Secure

Bright House Networks s = O
Bright House Networks = (i)
CableWiFi = (i)
CenturyLink1034 a = (i)
Other...

Ask to Join Networks

Known networks will be joined automatically.

If no known networks are available, you will
R T



Secure Browsing on Insecure Wi-Fi

* Use only sites that offer encrypted pages
Wi-Fi [ )
v Cove WiFi = (i)

CHOOSE A NETWORK...

BHN Secure a= (D
Bright House Networks )

Bright House Networks = (i)

CableWiFi = (i)
CenturyLink1034 a = (i)
Other...

Ask to Join Networks

Known networks will be joined automatically.

If no known networks are available, you will
oo tamoonoalliicalont a matisiaele



Secure Browsing on Insecure Wi-Fi

* Use only sites that offer encrypted pages

Wi-Fi ()
* Most big sites encrypt all traffic by default 7 Cove W =0
(Google, Facebook, Twitter, DuckDuckGo, e e .
banking, finance, government, etc.) R ;@
CableWiFi = (i)
CenturyLink1034 a = (1)

Other...

Ask to Join Networks

Known networks will be joined automatically.

If no known networks are available, you will
bovato vasaiallicalact o matiiioele



Secure Browsing on Insecure Wi-Fi

* Use only sites that offer encrypted pages
Wi-Fi [ )
* Most big sites encrypt all traffic by default 7 Cove iR =0
(Google, Facebook, Twitter, DuckDuckGo, e e .
panking, finance, government, etc.)
Bright House Networks = (i)
. CableWiFi = (i)
* Use a password manager to navigate to anc comunLncioss 5o 0
login to any site requiring a login orher..

Ask to Join Networks

Known networks will be joined automatically.

If no known networks are available, you will
bovato vasaiallicalact o matiiioele



Secure Browsing on Insecure Wi-Fi

* Use only sites that offer encrypted pages
Wi-Fi 9
e Most big sites encrypt all traffic by default o Sove s
(Google, Facebook, Twitter, DuckDuckGo, S .
pbanking, finance, government, etc.)
Bright House Networks = (i)
. CableWiFi = (i)
» Use a password manager to navigate to ano contuinci0ss 8= (0
l0gIn to any site requiring a login Sther
° ‘IPaSSWOrd Ask to Join Networks

Known networks will be joined automatically.

If no known networks are available, you will
oetowasnnalliccaloact avoteioele



Pop Quiz Time!



F ] @) @ Wed1:55PM Q|

Turn Wi-Fi Off

v BHN Secure 8 =
ANRL 84 =
Bright House Networks =
CableWiFi =
CenturyLink4430 8 =
Cove RV Resort =
Cove WiFi =
FUSION24 a4 -
Game NE 5G =
office 8 =
Join Other Network...

Create Network...
Open Network Preferences...




F (] wW) @ Wed1:54PM Q¢
Wi-Fi Recommendations...
Turn Wi-Fi Off

v Bright House Networks =
ANRL 8 =
BHN Secure 8 =
CableWiFi =
casa a8 -
CenturyLink2365 8 =
CenturyLink4430 8 =
Cove RV Resort —
Cove WiFi =
FUSION24 g =
Game NE 5G =
NETGEARG2 a8 -
office 8 =
office-5G 8 =
WiFi Hotspot 7157 a8 -
Join Other Network...
Create Network...
Open Network Preferences...
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To ask less of the planet, IPhone AirPods The elements of style.
we ask more of ourselves. This is 7. Wireless. Effortless. Magical. ) Accessories made by Apple.
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Washington Jost

April 26, 2017 Democracy Dies in Darkness Edition: U.S. & World | Regional

In the News Giantrabbit White students Facebook hanging God and poverty Eagle ‘chop shop' Death penalty HuffPost Jaywalker beaten Dr. Luke

BREAKING NEWS

White House unveils

dramatic plan to -

overhaul tax code in T~ speak out 1:56
major test for Trump

The announcement will set off a major push on

Capitol Hill to advance tax legislation later this . . . -
year, as well as a massive lobbying battle over Doctor at center of USA

its provisions. The proposal, which has few Gymnastics sex abuse
details, includes sharp cuts to individual and scandal left Warning

business tax rates. . . .
signs at Michigan State

Michigan State employed Larry Nassar and
funded his volunteer work for USA Gymnastics,
and the majority of his alleged victims
encountered him in connection with his work for

Trump blasts ‘ridiculous’ the sphool. In Iawsuutsr victims have alleged
making verbal complaints about Nassar to

By Damian Paletta * 23 minutes ago

Trump changes course
on child-care benefit

court ruling blOCkmg. l:uS Michigan State officials as far back as the late
order on sanctuary cities 1990s.
The White House prepared for an extended By Will Hobson

legal battle after a federal judge blocked
attempts to withhold funds from cities that —
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Welcome

Sign in for the best experience

0

Kindle

Sign in securely ‘

Amazon Video
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ADVERTISEMENT

Trending

Layoffs at ESPN could affect close to Orlando City 2017 salaries released by Hundreds of Haitian Disney Gov. Rick Scott bashes ‘shortsighted’
100 employees: "Around 50 names MLS Players Union employees may have to leave U.S. lawmakers over Visit Florida
you will recognize’

Today's Top Stories

ON THE PITCH APR. 25, 2017

Orlando City 2017 salaries released
by MLS Players Union

Kaka again claims the title of highest-paid player in Major League Soccer, with an unchanged base
salary of $6.66 million and bonuses bringing that number to a guaranteed $7,167,500. Orlando
City's team captain and a former FIFA Ballon d’Or winner, he's contributed only 11 minutes of

game time...

X

Get 8 weeks FREE ORLANDO Planning a vacation? Check out the best travel
Hurry, offer ends 4/30 START TRIAL> SENTINEL deals and destinations
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Orlando Sentinel

Log in

a4 Email & Password Log In Cancel

I'm having trouble logging in | forgot my password

Or log in with:

00006

Don't have an account? Register




orlandosentinel.com

1Password warning: This is an unsecured HTTP page, and
any information you submit can potentially be seen and
changed by others. This Login was originally saved on a
secure (HTTPS) page.

Do you still wish to fill this login?

Cancel OK
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00006

Don't have an account? Register
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'“D"a””; ':’ Fen White House unveils dramatic plan to overhaul 2 Learn more
onaxd ramp tax code in major test for Trump
Jeremy Corbyn W
Washington Post - 29 minutes ago R t

lvanka Trump President Trump on Wednesday proposed a dramatic overhaul of the tax ecen

2017 NFL Draft HeEsnnge code, calling for sharply lower rates for individuals and businesses but also . )

Canada eliminating key tax breaks. White House Proposes Slashing Tax

Houston Rockets
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Fact Check: How do Donald Trump's first 100 days rate historically?
PolitiFact

Highly Cited: Trump Wants Tax Plan to Cut Corporate Rate to 15%

Wall Street Journal

Live Updating: Live blog and video of Trump tax plan rollout by Mnuchin and
Cohn MarketWatch (blog)

Related Donald Trump » President of the United States »
Presidency of Donald Trump »
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Livemint Business In...

Fox Business Fox Business

Trump orders review of national monuments, vows to
'to end these abuses and return control to the people’
Washington Post - 51 minutes ago

President Trump signed an executive order Wednesday instructing Interior

Secretary Ryan Zinke to review any national monument created since Jan. 1,

1996, that spans at least 100,000 acres in a move he said would “end
another egregious use of ...

Freedom Caucus endorses Obamacare repeal
compromise

Politico - 59 minutes ago

Update 1:05 p.m.: The House Freedom Caucus has officially endorsed a
revised Republican plan to repeal and replace Obamacare, delivering a fresh

burst of momentum to the GOP's efforts to revive its stalled health care
effort.
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Ann Coulter cancels Berkeley speech
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But, there’s more
de-regulation fun to come
from the President who is

“Working For You!”




F.C.C. Chairman Pushes Sweeping
Changes to Net Neutrality Rules

By CECILIA KANG e« APRIL 26, 2017

source: NY Times
April 26, 2017




_

Ajit Pai, chairman of the Federal Communications Commission, wants to loosen the government’s oversight of
high-speed internet providers. Ethan Miller/Getty Images

WASHINGTON — The chairman of the Federal Communications Commission on
Wednesday outlined a sweeping plan to loosen the government’s oversight of high-
speed internet providers, a rebuke of a landmark policy approved two years ago to
ensure that all online content is treated the same by the companies that deliver

broadband service to Americans.

The chairman, Ajit Pai, said high-speed internet service should no longer be treated
like a public utility with strict rules, as it is now. Instead, he said, the industry should

largely be left to police itself.

source: NY Times
April 26, 2017



What could POSSIBLY go
wrong with that plan?
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